

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal Nos.5627-5630/2019

M/S JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDHI VIDYUT MORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.104774/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 6005-6006/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.113965/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113966/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. K. R. Shiyas, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.5627-5630/2019:

None appears for respondent Nos.9 to 14, 36 to 39, despite due service of notice.

Four weeks time as a last chance, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 8, 15, 16, 30 to 35 to file counter affidavit.

Notice issued to respondent no. 17 to 19, received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address".

As such, fresh steps and fresh particulars be filed within two weeks time to effect service upon the said respondents.

List the matter on 22.04.2022.

C.A. No. 6005-6006/2019:

None appears for respondent Nos.1, 3, 4, 6 to 12, despite due service of notice..

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent Nos.2, 5, 13 and 14 to file counter affidavit.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar