

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5627-5630 OF 2019

M/S JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VIDHI VIDYUT MORE & ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6005-6006 OF 2019

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5627-5630 OF 2019

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has invited our attention to IA No.173730 of 2023 and what is stated in Paragraph 11 thereof. Paragraph 11 reads thus:

"As the lease deed has already expired, the Project Proponent has initiated the process of identifying another site for construction of an "All Weather Multipurpose Greenfield Captive Jetty" and will take requisite steps required to obtain necessary permissions and clearances required under various statutes."

2. Hence, as stated in Paragraph 12 of the application, nothing survives in the Appeals. The Appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6005-6006 OF 2019

3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in these Appeals states that in view of what is recorded in the order passed today in the companion appeal i.e., Civil Appeal Nos.5627-5630 OF 2019,

these Appeals will not survive. The same are accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.  
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;  
August 29, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 5627-5630/2019

M/S JSW INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDHI VIDYUT MORE &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 104774/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 108198/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No.173730 of 2023 - FOR DISPOSAL OF CIVIL APPEAL ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT)

WITH

C.A. No. 6005-6006/2019

(IA No. 113965/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 113966/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.173713 of 2023 - FOR DISPOSAL OF CIVIL APPEAL ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENT NO.5)

Date : 29-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. S.Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh-II, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. S.Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Shrinkhla Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.  
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)